5.5 million meters. We are an indirect subsidiary of Sempra Energy, a California-based Fortune 500 energy services holding company.

For additional information concerning us, you should refer to the information described under the caption �Where You Can Find More
Information� in the accompanying prospectus.

Our offices are located at 555 West Fifth Street, Los Angeles, California 90013 and our telephone number is (213) 244-1200. The terms �we,� �our�
and �us� are used in this document for purposes of convenience and are intended to refer to Southern California Gas Company and/or its
subsidiaries, either individually or collectively, as the context may require.

S-1

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 7

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We expect to use the net proceeds from the sale of the Series JJ bonds for general corporate purposes. We estimate that the expenses for this
offering, excluding underwriting discounts, will be approximately $250,000.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of September 30, 2004 on an actual basis and on an as adjusted basis to reflect
the sale of the Series JJ bonds.

September 30, 2004

Actual As Adjusted

(In millions)
Debt:
Short-term debt $ �  $ �
Long-term debt (including current portion):
First mortgage bonds:
4.80% First Mortgage Bonds, Series GG, Due 2012 250 250
5.45% First Mortgage Bonds, Series HH, Due 2018 250 250
4.375% First Mortgage Bonds, Series II, Due 2011 250 250
Floating Rate First Mortgage Bonds, Series JJ, Due   �

Total first mortgage bonds 750
Other long-term debt 15 15

Total long-term debt 765

Total debt 765

Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock (11,000,000 shares authorized; 862,043 shares outstanding) 22 22
Common stock (100,000,000 shares authorized; 91,300,000 shares outstanding) 866 866
Retained earnings 515 515
Accumulated other comprehensive income (3) (3)

Total shareholders� equity 1,400 1,400

Total capitalization $ 2,165 $

S-2

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 8

Table of Contents

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

The following table sets forth our ratio of earnings to fixed charges for each of the years in the five-year period ended December 31, 2003 and
for each of the nine-month periods ended September 30, 2003 and 2004:

Years Ended December 31,

Nine Months

Ended

September 30,

2003 2002 2001 2000 1999 2004 2003

Ratio of Earnings to Fixed Charges 8.20 8.98 6.16 6.13 6.89 10.94 8.16

S-3

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO - Form 424B3